



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 26.11.2025

PER COURT:

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters stand adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters on board dated 26.11.2025	Adjourned to
954 WRIT PETITION NO. 456 OF 2025 955 WRIT PETITION NO. 457 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 1230 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1232 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1231 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1233 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 1551 OF 2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 1575 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 4048 OF 2025	07.04.2026
960 WRIT PETITION NO. 4314 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 4359 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 4498 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 4953 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5011 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 5052 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 5077 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2272 OF 2024 IN WP/5565/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7752 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7884 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9733 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12503 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2278 OF 2024 IN WP/5716/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2267 OF 2024 IN WP/5712/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2270 OF 2024 IN WP/5711/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2275 OF 2024 IN WP/5715/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2266 OF 2024 IN WP/7752/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2268 OF 2024 IN WP/5717/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2279 OF 2024 IN WP/5713/2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5716 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6940 OF 2023 IN WP/5711/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2274 OF 2024 IN WP/7884/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2277 OF 2024 IN WP/7958/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2276 OF 2024 IN WP/7885/2023 WITH	08.04.2026

WRIT PETITION NO. 5715 OF 2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 7958 OF 2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 7885 OF 2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5565 OF 2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5713 OF 2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11441 OF 2025
 IN WP/5620/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2273 OF 2024
 IN WP/12503/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2269 OF 2024
 IN WP/5710/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2271 OF 2024
 IN WP/7752/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6939 OF 2023
 IN WP/5717/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5782 OF 2025
 IN WP/5077/2025 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6259 OF 2023
 IN WP/5565/2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5717 OF 2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5711 OF 2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6797 OF 2024
 IN WP/5715/2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5710 OF 2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5712 OF 2023 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5620 OF 2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6795 OF 2024
 IN WP/5710/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11440 OF 2025
 IN WP/5620/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6796 OF 2024
 IN WP/7885/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6798 OF 2024
 IN WP/7958/2023 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6799 OF 2024
 IN WP/5716/2023

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 8469 OF 2025
 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 8493 OF 2025

972 WRIT PETITION NO. 9964 OF 2025
 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 10758 OF 2025
 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 11743 OF 2025
 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 12982 OF 2025
 976 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 23 OF 2025 WITH
 ARBITRATION APPLICATION NO. 5 OF 2025
 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 4293 OF 2025
 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 11344 OF 2025

980 WRIT PETITION NO. 12929 OF 2025
 982 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14373 OF 2023 IN
 SA/229/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 229 OF 2023
 983 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12948 OF 2024 IN
 SA/318/2024 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 318 OF 2024 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11483 OF 2024 IN SA/318/2024
 984 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8511 OF 2025 IN
 WP/14142/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14142 OF 2024
 985 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11151 OF 2025 IN
 SAST/7968/2024
 986 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12218 OF 2025 IN
 WP/11041/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 11041 OF 2025
 987 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12219 OF 2025 IN
 WP/10536/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10536 OF 2025
 988 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12472 OF 2025 IN
 SA/25/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2023 WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 760 OF 2023 IN SA/25/2023
 989 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12574 OF 2025 IN
 SAST/12242/2021 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12575 OF
 2025 IN SAST/12242/2021
 990 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12740 OF 2025 IN SA/107/2019
 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 107 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL
 APPLICATION NO. 14592 OF 2019 IN SA/107/2019 WITH CIVIL
 APPLICATION NO. 2832 OF 2019 IN SA/107/2019 WITH CIVIL
 APPLICATION NO. 14593 OF 2019 IN SA/107/2019
 991 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13003 OF 2025
 IN SAST/34024/2025 WITH
 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13004 OF 2025
 IN SAST/34024/2025
 992 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13009 OF 2025
 IN WP/2431/2025
 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 2767 OF 2025
 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 5038 OF 2025
 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 8825 OF 2025
 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 9260 OF 2025 WITH
 WRIT PETITION NO. 5355 OF 2024
 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 9963 OF 2025
 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12928 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL
 APPLICATION NO. 13013 OF 2025 IN WP/12928/2025
 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 12990 OF 2025
 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 13472 OF 2025

 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 13476 OF 2025

 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 2796 OF 2025
 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 4912 OF 2025
 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 9885 OF 2025
 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 9977 OF 2025
 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 10177 OF 2025
 1010 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5984 OF 2025 IN
 SAST/21258/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7184 OF
 2025 IN SAST/21258/2024
 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 13759 OF 2025

 1013 CONT. PETITION NO. 307 OF 2005 IN WP/5747/2004
 1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1046 OF 2021 IN
 SA/154/2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4035 OF 2022 IN
 SA/154/2022 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 154 OF 2022
 1015 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12166 OF 2023 IN
 SAST/14523/2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12165 OF
 2023 IN SAST/14523/2023
 1016 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14113 OF 2024
 IN SAST/35247/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14112 OF
 2024 IN SAST/35247/2024
 1017 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 112 OF 2025 IN
 CA/5495/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5495 OF 2024
 IN SAST/15618/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5496 OF
 2024 IN SAST/15618/2024
 1018 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2111 OF 2025
 IN SAST/1330/2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2092 OF
 2025 IN SAST/1330/2025
 1019 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5749 OF 2025 IN
 CA/10373/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10373 OF 2024
 IN SAST/14996/2022
 1020 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9444 OF 2025 IN
 WP/2064/2025
 1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 7406 OF 2024
 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 10263 OF 2024
 1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 12652 OF 2024
 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 12957 OF 2024
 1025 SECOND APPEAL NO. 659 OF 2019 WITH

<p>CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14702 OF 2019 IN SA/659/2019 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 660 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14703 OF 2019 IN SA/660/2019 1026 SECOND APPEAL NO. 60 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1634 OF 2020 IN SA/60/2020 1027 SECOND APPEAL NO. 96 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2683 OF 2020 IN SA/96/2020</p>	
<p>1028 SECOND APPEAL NO. 42 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 799 OF 2022 IN SA/42/2022 1029 SECOND APPEAL NO. 434 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7713 OF 2023 IN SA/434/2022 1030 SECOND APPEAL NO. 950 OF 2022 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11271 OF 2023 IN SA/950/2022 1031 SECOND APPEAL NO. 71 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11466 OF 2023 IN SA/71/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 597 OF 2025 IN SA/71/2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9543 OF 2024 IN SA/71/2024 1032 SECOND APPEAL NO. 311 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13680 OF 2023 IN SA/536/2023 WITH SECOND APPEAL NO. 536 OF 2023 1033 SECOND APPEAL NO. 429 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10654 OF 2024 IN SA/429/2024 1034 CONT. PETITION NO. 410 OF 2017 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6595 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14136 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14135 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 5725 OF 2013 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14137 OF 2023 IN WP/5725/2013</p>	<p>09.04.2026</p>

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe